# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/03/2009 900139997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of formation of assignor, The Quiznos Master LLC, as the state of DELAWARE and not the state of COLORADO, as previously recorded on Reel 004034 Frame 0916. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Quiznos Master LLC		110 <i>11</i> 30/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Cervantes Holding Company	
Street Address:	1515 Arapahoe Street, Tower One, 10th Floor	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3099131	CERVANTES CAPITAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

3034732710

Correspondent Name:

docket@hollandhart.com, shavlick@hollandhart.com

Scott S. Havlick P. O. Box 8749

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58313.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0039** 

700415810

Fm:Debbie Rickers To:Fax to Kimberly White - USPTO Assignment Servic (15712730140) 11:02 08/19/09GMT-06 Pg 06-13

Signature:	/Scott Havlick/
Date:	08/03/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source≕#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0040 TO:SCOTT S. HAVLICK COMPANY:HOLLAND & HART LLP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 07/31/2009 900139878 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING DADTY DATA	

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Quiznos Master LLC		IN7/30/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Cervantes Holding Company
Street Address:	1515 Arapahoe Street, Tower One, 10th Floor
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3099131	CERVANTES CAPITAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034732710

docket@hollandhart.com, shavlick@hollandhart.com Email:

Scott S. Havlick Correspondent Name: Holland & Hart LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58313.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick
Signature:	/Scott Havilck/
- And	

REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0041

**TRADEMARK** 

Fm:Debbie Rickers To:Fax to Kimberly White - USPTO Assignment Servic (15712730140) 11:02 08/19/09GMT-06 Pg 12-13 USPTO 8/3/2009 11:09:28 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:SCOTT S. HAVLICK COMPANY:HOLLAND & HART LLP

Date:	07/31/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0042

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The Quizno's Master LLC ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States trademark registration (the "Trademark"):

Mark	U.S. Registration No.
CERVANTES CAPITAL	3,099,131

The Cervantes Holding Company, a Delaware corporation whose principal place of business is 1515 Arapahoe Street, Tower One, 10th Floor, Denver, Colorado, 80202 ("Assignee"), seeks to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, all common law rights associated therewith, and all goodwill associated thereby.

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 30th day of July, 2009.

Executed on July 30, 2009.

The Quizno's Master LLC

By: Andy Isidore

Title: VP & Associate General Counsel

4580432\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0043

**RECORDED: 08/19/2009**